

MHLA050012192009



Arb.R.D.No.127/2009

Osmanabad Janta Co-op. Bank Vs.
Avinash and ors.

:: ORDER BELOW EXH. 394 ::

01. J.D. No.1 has submitted that, he is depositing cheque of Rs.25,00,000/- bearing No.046168 towards payment of the dues. He submitted that, he may be given one month time to clear the dues.

02. Say is filed by the D.H. that, the remaining amount be deposited by the J.D. by 15/03/2026.

03. From the submission of the parties it is found that, the D.H. and J.D. No.4 has settled the dispute for an amount of Rs.2,71,00,000/-. Out of it the cheque of Rs.25,00,000/- is given today. The Ld. Advocate for the J.D. No.4 submitted that, remaining amount would be pay on or before 15/03/2026. Relying upon submissions of Ld. Advocate for JD.No.4 and acceptance of the cheque by the D.H. the matter is adjourned till the next date.

Sd/-

{ S.N.Sarde }

Civil Judge Senior Division,
A h m e d p u r.

Date : 16/02/2026.